TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM332693

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioOriGyn, LLC		02/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairhaven Health, LLC		
Street Address:	1200 Harris Ave, Suite 403		
City:	Bellingham		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98225		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86107844	ISOLOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035726540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303 572 6500

GTIPMAIL@gtlaw.com,strongg@gtlaw.com,dentonj@gtlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Gayle L. Strong

Address Line 1: 1200 17th Street, Suite 2400 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054849-020000/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle L. Strong
SIGNATURE:	/Gayle L. Strong/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment BioOriGyn to Fairhaven Health Nov 25 2014#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment BioOriGyn to Fairhaven Health Nov 25 2014#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment BioOriGyn to Fairhaven Health Nov 25 2014#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment BioOriGyn to Fairhaven Health Nov 25 2014#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0863

900316295

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), made effective as of November 25, 2014, transfers and assigns from BioOriGyn, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Assignor"), to Fairhaven Health, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Assignee"), for the United States, its territories and possessions, and worldwide, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to each of the trademarks, tradenames and service marks identified on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of the Assignor pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the Assignor and the Assignee dated as of November 25, 2014 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted or intends to adopt and use, and is the owner of the Marks, and has agreed pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement to transfer and assign the Marks to the Assignee as provided herein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which said mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is and will be used and which is symbolized by said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in the United States of America and worldwide in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other foreign trademark offices.

After the execution of this Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

DEN 98744926v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0864 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

BioOriGyn, LLC

Dated: February 18, 2015

Name: Dennis Clifton Title: CEO/Principal

STATE OF WASHINGTON

SS,

COUNTY OF SPOKANE

I, P. NO. NA SCH... a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this day appeared before me behalf of the personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that s/he is the CEO of BioOriGyn, LLC and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of February, 2015.

P M NASCH

State of Washington

Notary - MPublicumi sion expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-14-2015

DEN 98744926v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0865

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

DEN 98744926v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0866

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

Word Mark

ISOLOVE

Goods and

IC 005. G & S: isotonic topical personal sexual lubricants

Services Standard

Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

86107844

Filing Date

November 1, 2013

Current Basis

Original Filling

Basis

18

Published for

Opposition

July 1, 2014

Owner

(APPLICANT) BIOORIGYN, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WASHINGTÓN 5915 S. REGAL ROAD, SUITE 211 SPOKANE WASHINGTON

99223

Attorney of Record Gayle L. Strong

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

Seller has received a Notice of Allowance on this trademark. This notice does not mean that the trademark has been registered; the Mark will not register until a Statement of Use is filed for the application showing use of the mark with the described goods.

A Statement of Use or extension of time to file a Statement of Use must be filed in the application by February 26, 2015. If the Mark has not used in commerce with the goods, a six month extension of time in which to file a Statement of Use could be obtained.

Errori Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 02/19/2015